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Staff  in North Carolina

County: Alamance

Alamance County Historic Properties Commission

Tonya Caddle,  

201 West Elm Street

Graham NC 27217

336/570-4052

tonya.caddle@alamance-nc.com

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: https://www.alamance-nc.com/planningdept/boards/historic-properties-commission/

Burlington Historic Preservation Commission

Conrad Olmedo,  Planning Manager

P.O. Box 1358

Burlington NC 27215

336/513-5416

336/513-5410

colmedo@burlingtonnc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://burlingtonnc.gov/629/Historic-Preservation

County: Beaufort

Washington Historic District Commission

Domini V J Cunningham,  PLA, CZO

PO Box 1988

Washington NC 27889-1988

252/946-0897

252/946-0897

dcunningham@washingtonnc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.washington-nc.com/historic-preservation-commission
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County: Buncombe

Asheville & Buncombe County Historic Resources Commission

Alexandra Cole,  Historic Resources Specialist

PO Box 7148

Asheville NC 28802-7148

828/259-5638

828/259-5428

ACole@ashevillenc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website:  http://www.ashevillenc.gov/departments/urban_design/historic/default.htm

Black Mountain Historic Preservation Commission

Jennifer Tipton,  Zoning Administrator

160 Midland Avenue

Black Mountain NC 28711

828/419-9373

jennifer.tipton@townofblackmountain.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: https://www.townofblackmountain.org/153/Historic-Preservation-Commission

County: Burke

Morganton Historic Preservation Commission

Wade Griffin,  Senior Planner

PO Box 3448

Morganton NC 28680-3448

828/438-5268

828/438-5264

wgriffin@morgantonnc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website:

County: Cabarrus

Concord Historic Preservation Commission

Autumn James,  

35 Cabarrus Avenue West

Concord NC 28026

704/920-5153

704/786-1212

jamesa@ConcordNC.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.concordnc.gov/Departments/Planning/Planning-Services/Historic-Districts/Historic-Commission
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County: Carteret

Beaufort Historic Preservation Commission

Kyle Garner,  Town Planner

PO Box 390

Beaufort NC 28516-0390

252/728-2141

252/728-3982

K.Garner@beaufortnc.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: https://www.beaufortnc.org/bc-hpc/page/historic-preservation-commission

County: Catawba

Hickory Historic Preservation Commission

Mike Kirby,  Senior Planner

PO Box 398

Hickory NC 28603-0398

828-323-7496

mkirby@hickorync.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.hickorync.gov/content/historic-preservation-commission

County: Chowan

Edenton Historic District Commission

Dewayne Whealton,  Planner

PO Box 300

Edenton NC 27932

252/482-2155 ext 182

252/482-7377

dewayne.whealton@edenton.nc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.townofedenton.com/index.asp?Type=B_BASIC&SEC={BD8A689E-3E70-4CD4-A77D-291D71FB

County: Cleveland

Cleveland County Historic Preservation Commission

Chris Martin,  Senior Planner

PO Box 1210

Shelby NC 28150-1210

704/484-4947

704/484-4975

chris.martin@clevelandcounty.com

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.ccncgov.com/planning/homepage.htm

Page 3



County: Craven

New Bern Historic Preservation Commission

Matt Schelly,  Planner

PO Box 1129

New Bern NC 28563-1129

252/639-7583

252/636-2146

SchellyM@newbernnc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.newbern-nc.org/departments/development/historic-preservation/historic-preservation-commission/

County: Cumberland

Fayetteville Historic Resources Commission

 Vacant,  

433 Hay Street

Fayetteville NC 28301-5537

910/433-1936

910/433-1239

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://fayettevillenc.gov/government/city-departments/planning-code-enforcement/planning-zoning/historic-distr

County: Davidson

Lexington Historic Preservation Commission

Trey Cleaton,  Planner

31 West First Street

Lexington NC 27295

336/248-3900 ext 3358

336/243-7766

PSCleaton@LexingtonNC.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.lexingtonnc.net/index.aspx?page=155

Thomasville Historic Preservation Commission

Chuck George,  Director of Planning

P.O. Box 368

Thomasville NC 27361

336/475-4255

336/841-7002

chuck.george@thomasville-nc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://tinyurl.com/ThomasvilleHPC
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County: Durham

Durham Historic Preservation Commission

Karla Rosenberg,  Senior Planner

101 City Hall Plaza

Durham NC 27701-3329

919/560-4137 x 28259

919/560-4641

karla.rosenberg@durhamnc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://durhamnc.gov/ich/cb/ccpd/Pages/HPC%20Items/Historic-Preservation.aspx

County: Forsyth

Forsyth County Historic Resources Commission

Michelle McCullough,  Historic Resources Officer

100 E. First Street, P.O. Box 2511

Winston-Salem NC 27106

336/747-7063

336/748-3163

michellem@cityofws.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.cityofws.org/departments/planning/boards-and-commissions/historic-resources-commission/what-is-

County: Gaston

Gaston County Historic Preservation Commission

Shannon Whittle,  

PO Box 1578

Gastonia NC 28053

704/922-7681 x100

704/866-3908

Shannon.Whittle@gastongov.com

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.gastongov.com/departments/historic-preservation-commission

County: Granville

Oxford Historic Preservation Commission

Cheryl Hart,  Planning Director

300 Williamsboro Street

Oxford NC 27565

919/603-1117

919/603-1107

planning@oxfordnc.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.oxfordnc.org/index.asp?SEC=38BB95B2-9A49-42A0-8FD5-20870B3B193E&Type=B_LIST
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County: Guilford

Greensboro Historic Preservation Commission

Mike Cowhig,  Executive Secretary

PO Box 3136

Greensboro NC 27402-3136

336/373-2755

336/412-6315

mike.cowhig@greensboro-nc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: www.greensboro-nc.gov/hdprogram

Guilford County Joint Historic Preservation Commission

Kaye Graybeal,  Deputy Director

400 West market St.

Greensboro NC 27401

336/641-3635

336/641-6988

Kgraybeal@guilfordcountync.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.myguilford.com/planning-and-development/planning-zoning/historic-preservation/

High Point Historic Preservation Commission

David Fencl,  Development Services Administrator

PO Box 230

High Point NC 27261-0230

336/883-3505

336/883-3505

david.fencl@highpointnc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.high-point.net/plan/hpc.cfm

County: Haywood

Waynesville Historic Preservation Commission

Byron Hickox,  Development Services Director

9 South Main Street, Suite 110

Waynesville NC 28786

828/452-0401

828/452-1492

bhickox@waynesvillenc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.waynesvillenc.gov/historic-preservation-commission
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County: Henderson

Hendersonville Historic Preservation Commission

Alexandra Hunt,  Planner

100 North King Street

Hendersonville NC 28792

828/697-3010

828/697-3014

ahunt@hvlnc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.hendersonvillehpc.org/

County: Iredell

Mooresville Historic Preservation Commission

David Cole,  Planning & Development

413 N. Main St.

Mooresville NC 28115-0878

704- 658-9064

704/662-7039

dcole@mooresvillenc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website:

Statesville Historic District Commission

Marci Sigmon,  Planner II

PO Box 1111

Statesville NC 28687-1111

704/878-3578

704/878-3514

msigmon@statesvillenc.net

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.statesvillenc.net/Departments/Planningamp;Zoning/HistoricPreservationCommission/tabid/304/Defa

County: Lee

Sanford Historic Preservation Commission

Liz Whitmore,  Planner

226 Carthage Street

Sanford NC 27330

919/775-8239

919/775-8207

liz.whitmore@sanfordnc.net

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.sanfordnc.net/334/Historic-Preservation-Commission
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County: Lenoir

Kinston Historic District Commission

Elizabeth Blount,  

PO Drawer 339

Kinston NC 28502

252/939-3271

252/939-3127

Elizabeth.blount@ci.kinston.nc.us

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website:

County: Lincoln

Lincoln County Historic Properties Commission

Jordan Tubbs,  Planner II

302 N Academy Street, Suite A

Lincolnton NC 28092

704/736-8420

jtubbs@lincolncounty.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.lincolncountyhistory.com/
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County: Mecklenburg

Charlotte Historic District Commission

Kristi Harpst,  Program Manager

600 East Fourth Street, 8th Floor

Charlotte NC 28202

704/336-4697

704/336-5964

kharpst@charlottenc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://charlottenc.gov/planning/HistoricDistricts/Pages/Home.aspx

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Historic Landmarks Commission

Stewart Gray,  Preservation Planner

2100 Randolph Road

Charlotte NC 28207-1522

704/376-9115

stewart.gray@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.cmhpf.org/

Davidson Historic Preservation Commission

Lindsay Laird,  Planner

PO Box 579

Davidson NC 28036-0579

704/940-9611

llaird@townofdavidson.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website:  http://www.ci.davidson.nc.us/85/Design-Review-Board
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County: Moore

Aberdeen Historic Preservation Commission

Lisa Bronson,  Planner

PO Box 785

Aberdeen NC 28315-0785

910/944-4517

910/944-7459

lbrosnan@townofaberdeen.net

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.townofaberdeen.net/pView.aspx?id=2068&catid=29

Southern Pines Historic District Commission

Pamela Graham,  Principal Planner

801 SE Service Rd.

Southern Pines NC 28387

910/692-4003

910/692-9495

pgraham@southernpines.net

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.southernpines.net/142/Historic-District-Commission

County: New Hanover

Wilmington Historic Preservation Commission

Jessica Baldwin,  

PO Box 1810

Wilmington NC 28402

910/341-3251

910/341-3264

Jessica.Baldwin@wilmingtonnc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.wilmingtonnc.gov/departments/planning-development-and-transportation/boards-commissions/histo

County: Onslow

Swansboro Historic District Commission

Andrea Correll,  

502 West Church Street

Swansboro NC 28584-9016

910/326-4428

910/326-3101

acorrell@ci.swansboro.nc.us

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://swansboro-nc.org/index.asp?Type=B_BASIC&SEC={ECD08C8B-1EF8-461B-BEDB-A3332BD284CE}
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County: Orange

Chapel Hill Historic District Commission

Anya Grahn-federnack,  Senior Planner

405 Martin Luther King Blvd.

Chapel Hill NC 27514

919/969-5082

919/969-2014

agrahn-federmack@townofchapelhill.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: https://www.townofchapelhill.org/government/departments-services/planning/overlay-districts#hd

Hillsborough Historic District Commission

Shannan Campbell,  Planning & Economic Development Mngr.

PO Box 429

Hillsborough NC 27278-0429

919-296-9477

919/644-2390

Shannan.Campbell@hillsboroughnc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: https://www.hillsboroughnc.gov/government/advisory-boards/historic-district-commission/

Orange County Historic Preservation Commission

Peter Sandbeck,  Cultural Resources Coordinator

PO Box 8181

Hillsborough NC 27278

919/245-2517

919/644-3351

psandbeck@orangecountync.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.orangecountync.gov/departments/deapr/historic_preservation_commission.php

County: Pasquotank

Elizabeth City Historic Preservation Commission

Brian Hall,  

PO Box 347

Elizabeth City NC 27909-0347

252/337-6672

252/331-1291

bhall@elizabethcitync.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.cityofec.com/index.asp?Type=B_BASIC&SEC=%7B0A063787-1F83-4DC9-AF23-CCF0E06DCE
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County: Pitt

Greenville Historic Preservation Commission

Chantae M. Gooby,  Chief Planner

P.O. Box 7207

Greenville NC 27835-7207

252/329-4507

252/329-4631

cgooby@greenvillenc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://greenvillenc.gov/government/city-council/boards-and-commissions/historic-preservation-commission-co

County: Rockingham

Eden Historic Preservation Commission

Jeff Alderman,  Planner

308 E Stadium Drive

Eden NC 27288

336-612-8054

336/623-4057

jalderman@edennc.us

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.edennc.us/boardscommissions.cfm

County: Rowan

Salisbury Historic Preservation Commission

Emily Vanek,  

132 N Main Street

Salisbury NC 28144

704/638-5212

704/638-8548

Emily.Vanek@salisburync.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: www.salisburync.gov/hpc

County: Surry

Mount Airy Historic Preservation Commission

Jeannie Studnicki,  

P.O. Boz 70

Mount Airy NC 27030-0070

336/786-3520

336/786-3522

planning@mountairy.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.mountairy.org/123/Boards-Commissions
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County: Transylvania

Transylvania County Joint Historic Preservation Commission

Ashley Minery,  Planner

106 East Morgan St., Suite 207

Brevard NC 28712

828/884-3205

828/884-3275

Ashley.minery@transylvaniacounty.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website:

County: Union

Monroe Historic District Commission

Kerri Mendler,  Planner

PO Box 69

Monroe NC 28111-0069

704/282-5797

704/282-4735

kmendler@monroenc.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website:  http://planning.monroenc.org/planning-and-development/historic-district-information/

Waxhaw Historic Preservation Commission

Mattison Miller,  Senior Planner

P.O. Box 617

Waxhaw NC 28173

704/843-2195 Ext. 232

704/243-3276

mmiller@waxhaw.com

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.waxhaw.com/index.aspx?NID=100
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County: Wake

Cary Historic Preservation Commission

Gillian White,  Historic Preservation Planner

P. O. Box 8005

Cary NC 27512

919-469-4264

Gillian.white@townofcary.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.townofcary.org/mayor-council/boards-commissions-committees/citizen-advisory-boards-and-commi

Raleigh Historic Development Commission

Tania Tully,  Senior Preservation Planner

PO Box 829 Century Station

Raleigh NC 27602

919/996-2674

919/516-2682

Tania.Tully@raleighnc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.rhdc.org

Wake County Historic Preservation Commission

Gary Roth,  President & CEO, Capital Area Preservation

PO Box 28072

Raleigh NC 27611

919/833-6404

919/834-7314

groth@cappresinc.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.wakegov.com/planning/historic/Pages/default.aspx

Wake Forest Historic Preservation Commission

Michelle Michael,  Senior Planner

301 S Brooks Street

Wake Forest NC 27587

919/435-9516

919/435-9539

mmichael@wakeforestnc.gov

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: https://www.wakeforestnc.gov/government-historicpreservationcommission.aspx

Page 14



County: Wilson

Wilson Historic Preservation Commission

Dana Corson,  Historic Preservation Planner

PO Box 10

Wilson NC 27894-0010

252/399-2225

252/399-2233

dcorson@wilsonnc.org

Staff:

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Website: http://www.wilsonnc.org/departments/developmentservices/historicpreservation/
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